
GREEN RIVER GATORS 
MEN’S BASKETBALL 
2025-2026 
 

 
DATE     OPPONENT    LOCATION TIME 

Scrimmages 
Sat-Sun  Oct 11-12 Northwest Juco Jamboree   Centralia, Wash.   

Non-Region Games 
Thurs  Nov 13  at North Idaho    Coeur d’Alene, Idaho              7:00 p.m. 
Fri  Nov 14  vs. Northwest (Wyo.)   Coeur d’Alene, Idaho              3:00 p.m. 
Fri  Nov 21  vs. Big Bend    Auburn, Wash. (GRC)             8:00 p.m. 

Sat  Nov 22  vs. Whatcom    Auburn, Wash. (GRC)             4:00 p.m. 

Sun  Nov 23  vs. Peninsula    Auburn, Wash. (GRC)             3:00 p.m. 

Fri  Nov 28  at Utah State University Eastern                  Price, Utah      7:00 p.m. (MST) 
Sat  Nov 29  vs. Jump Start                    Price, Utah      1:00 p.m. (MST) 

Fri  Dec 5  vs. Portland    Pasco, Wash.                 7:00 p.m. 
Sat  Dec 6  vs. Clark     Pasco, Wash.                 4:00 p.m. 
Fri  Dec 12  vs. Columbia Basin (NWAC Crossover)  Oregon City, Ore.                 4:00 p.m. 
Sat  Dec 13  at Clackamas (NWAC Crossover)  Oregon City, Ore.                 4:00 p.m. 

Sun  Dec 14  vs. Edmonds (NWAC Crossover)  Oregon City, Ore.               11:00 a.m. 

Sat  Dec 27  vs. Edmonds                      Oregon City, Ore.                 4:00 p.m. 

Sun  Dec 28  at Clackamas                     Oregon City, Ore.                 5:00 p.m. 

Mon  Dec 29  vs. Mt. Hood                     Oregon City, Ore.                 1:00 p.m. 

West Region Games  
Wed   Jan 7  Highline                   Auburn, Wash. (GRC)           5:30 p.m. 
Sat   Jan 10  at Lower Columbia   Longview, Wash.              5:00 p.m. 
Wed   Jan 14  Tacoma     Auburn, Wash. (GRC)           5:30 p.m. 
Sat  Jan 17  Pierce     Auburn, Wash. (GRC)           2:00 p.m. 
Wed   Jan 21  at Centralia    Centralia, Wash.              5:00 p.m. 
Sat   Jan 24  at Grays Harbor    Aberdeen, Wash.              4:00 p.m. 
Wed  Jan 28  South Puget Sound   Auburn, Wash. (GRC)           5:30 p.m. 
Sat  Jan 31  BYE  
Wed  Feb 4  at Highline    Des Moines, Wash.           5:00 p.m. 
Sat  Feb 7  Lower Columbia    Auburn, Wash. (GRC)           2:00 p.m. 
Wed  Feb 11  at Tacoma    Tacoma, Wash.                 5:30 p.m. 
Sat   Feb 14  at Pierce     Steilacoom, Wash.            1:00 p.m. 
Wed  Feb 18  Centralia    Auburn, Wash. (GRC)           5:30 p.m. 
Sat (Sophomore Night)  Feb 21  Grays Harbor    Auburn, Wash. (GRC)           2:00 p.m. 
Wed  Feb 25  at South Puget Sound   Olympia, Wash.              5:30 p.m. 

Postseason 

Fri-Sun  March 4-6 NWAC Sweet 16    Pasco, Wash.  TBD 
Sat-Sun  March 14-15  NWAC Final Four     Pasco, Wash.  TBD 

 
Head Coach: Godfrey Drake 
Assistant Coach: Erroll Garnett, Alex Sommerfield, and Eddie Aslanyan  
Updated: 10/15/25 
 

http://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Basketball.png
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/3.0/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/3.0/
http://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Basketball.png
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/3.0/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/3.0/

	Scrimmages
	Non-Region Games
	West Region Games
	Postseason

